CLASSING
OFFICE

Florence,SC
Macon,GA
Rayville,LA
Memphis, TN
Dumas,AR
C.Christi, TX
Abilene, TX
Lubbock,TX
Lamesa,TX
Visalia,CA

AVERAGE

QUALITY SUMMARY OF 2013 U.S. UPLAND COTTON - BY CLASSING OFFICE

PERCENT OF BALES

WHITE GRADES

MID+ SLM
23.2 40.8
49.8 38.9
351 521
36.6 56.7
35.0 59.7
48.1 23.0
74.4 7.1
91.7 0.3
91.3 11
86.9 6.6
58.3 28.7

Classing Week Ending: Final 2013

Comparision to 2012 crop at this time

U.S. Average

Total White Grade

Total Light Spotted Grade

Average Micronaire
Average Length (32's)

Summary by Fiber Competiton, Cotton Incorporated

(Inches)
Average Strength
Number of Bales Classed

LIGHT SPOT GRADES OTHER BARKY MIC

29.87 (g/tex)

16,031,994

Data furnished by USDA- Cotton Market News

LM- TOT MID+ SLM LM- TOT Grades Grades unit
19.8 839 11 55 86 152 0.9 3.3 4.61
44 93.1 09 28 15 5.3 1.6 54 4.71
3.2 904 34 46 0.9 8.8 0.7 0.6 4.97
0.6 93.9 1.9 28 01 4.8 1.3 1.6 451
06 953 1.3 3.0 01 4.4 0.3 2.4 477
46 757 115 99 21 234 0.9 5.9 4.76
1.4 829 115 18 05 138 3.3 245 4.22
0.0 920 6.2 00 0.0 6.3 1.7 25.0 3.63
0.0 924 6.1 01 0.0 6.2 1.4 24.6 4.01
0.4 93.9 37 16 03 5.6 0.5 3.6 4.47
3.6 90.6 39 26 14 7.9 1.4 10.5 4.39

Final 2012 Final 2013

91.7 % 90.6 %

07.4 % 07.9 %

452 4.39
35.7 (32/in) 35.9 (32/in)

1.112 (in) 1.117 (in)

30.22 (g/tex)

11,893,312

LEN
32/in

36.2
35.9
35.6
36.2
36.3
35.0
34.6
35.8
35.5
36.7

35.9

L.Ul
(%)

82.22
81.73
81.85
81.51
82.12
81.71
80.17
79.90
80.28
81.40

81.21

STR TRASH LGRD  NO.
gt (%) INDEX BALES

30.08 049 3.7 1,224,723
2045 039 3.3 2,822,262
3053 048 3.8 341,703
3051 052 3.8 1,751,549
3121 057 41 680,551
3066 037 3.0 428562
2071 032 28 1,041,201
30.30 028 28 2,022,203
3054 030 28 755,186
3152 023 24 825372
3022 039 3.2 11,893,312

¥ W Cotton

o559 Incorporated

LEN
inch

1.127
1.118
1.109
1.128
1.132
1.092
1.079
1.115
1.106
1.145

1.117



QUALITY SUMMARY OF 2013 U.S. UPLAND COTTON - BY CLASSING OFFICE

Comparison with the same week in the 2012 Crop
PERCENT OF BALES

CLASSING WHITE GRADES LIGHT SPOT GRADES OTHER BARKY MIC LEN L.U STR TRASH LGRD NO. LEN

OFFICE MID+ SLM LM- TOT MID+ SLM LM- TOT Grades Grades unit 32/in (%) glt (%) INDEX BALES inch
Florence,SC 23.2 408 198 839 11 55 86 152 0.9 3.3 4.61 36.2 82.22 30.08 0.49 3.7 1,224,723 1.127
2012 Florence,SC 39.8 55.0 1.8 96.6 08 20 0.2 3.0 0.4 10.2 4.51 35.9 81.86 29.14 0.44 3.6 1945022 1.119
Macon,GA 49.8 38.9 44 93.1 09 28 15 5.3 1.6 5.4 471 35.9 81.73 29.45 0.39 3.3 2,822,262 1.118
2012 Macon,GA 475 416 3.8 928 08 39 16 6.2 0.9 12.2 4.64 36.0 81.60 28.96 0.38 3.3 3,498,622 1.121
Rayville,LA 351 521 32 904 34 46 09 8.8 0.7 0.6 4.97 35.6 81.85 30.53 0.48 3.8 341,703 1.109
2012 Rayville,LA 27.1 63.8 15 924 1.1 49 1.1 7.1 0.5 2.3 485 354 81.11 29.34 0.44 3.7 500,510 1.102
Memphis, TN 36.6 56.7 0.6 939 19 28 01 4.8 13 16 451 36.2 81.51 30.51 0.52 3.8 1,751,549 1.128
2012 Memphis, TN 334 61.1 26 97.1 07 1.8 0.2 2.8 0.2 3.8 4.88 35.9 81.47 30.72 0.43 3.4 2,818,928 1.117
Dumas,AR 35.0 59.7 0.6 953 13 3.0 0.1 4.4 0.3 2.4 477 36.3 82.12 31.21 0.57 4.1 680,551 1.132
2012 Dumas,AR 241 69.3 21 955 0.7 32 04 4.3 0.3 6.6 4.86 36.1 81.56 30.60 0.52 3.9 1,046,523 1.125
C.Christi, TX 48.1 23.0 46 757 115 99 21 234 0.9 5.9 4.76 35.0 81.71 30.66 0.37 3.0 428,562 1.092
2012 C.Christi, TX 69.1 16.2 1.1 864 100 22 02 125 1.2 8.7 4.74 34.9 8151 29.90 0.32 2.9 1,028,186 1.088
Abilene, TX 74.4 7.1 14 829 115 18 05 138 3.3 245 422 34.6 80.17 29.71 0.32 2.8 1,041,201 1.079
2012 Abilene, TX 66.5 5.2 05 722 201 45 0.2 248 3.0 23.9 4.20 34.4 79.81 29.29 0.31 2.8 1,172,660 1.073
Lubbock,TX 91.7 0.3 0.0 92.0 6.2 00 0.0 6.3 1.7 25.0 3.63 35.8 79.90 30.30 0.28 2.8 2,022,203 1.115
2012 Lubbock,TX 88.2 0.2 0.0 88.4 9.8 0.1 0.0 9.9 1.7 27.8 3.89 35.4 79.72 30.02 0.25 2.6 2,209,107 1.104
Lamesa,TX 91.3 1.1 0.0 924 6.1 0.1 0.0 6.2 14 246 4.01 355 80.28 30.54 0.30 2.8 755,186 1.106
2012 Lamesa,TX 88.7 0.5 0.0 89.3 9.2 0.2 0.0 9.4 1.3 21.3 4.08 35.2 79.94 30.01 0.26 2.6 686,959 1.098
Visalia,CA 86.9 6.6 0.4 939 37 16 03 5.6 0.5 3.6 4.47 36.7 81.40 31.52 0.23 2.4 825,372 1.145
2012 Visalia,CA 93.8 1.3 0.0 95.1 34 09 0.1 4.4 0.5 3.1 439 36.7 81.45 31.53 0.22 2.4 1125477 1.144
AVERAGE 58.3 28.7 3.6 90.6 39 26 14 7.9 1.4 10.5 4.39 359 81.21 30.22 0.39 3.2 11,893,312 1.117
2012 AVERAGE 55.3 34.5 1.8 91.7 46 23 0.5 7.4 0.9 12.3 4.52 35.7 81.11 29.87 0.36 3.2 16,031,994 1.112
Final 2013

W~ "W Cotton
sii7ead Incorporated

Summary by Fiber Competiton, Cotton Incorporated
Data furnished by USDA- Cotton Market News



STATE

Alabama
Arizona
Arkansas
California
Florida
Georgia
Kansas
Louisiana
Mississippi
Missouri

New Mexico
North Carolina
Oklahoma
South Carolina
Tennessee
Texas

Virginia

AVERAGE

QUALITY SUMMARY OF 2013 U.S. UPLAND COTTON - BY STATE

PERCENT OF BALES

WHITE GRADES

MID+ SLM

54.4
85.1
26.3
87.9
59.1
48.2
50.5
32.8
39.7
29.7
94.3
16.7
84.2
45.0
50.7
83.3

8.5

58.3

33.4

6.0
71.2

8.1
29.6
40.2
20.7
54.3
55.7
62.9

1.2
40.7

8.9
41.2
39.7

4.1
41.0

28.7

LM-

2.3
0.2
0.8
0.7
2.0
4.8
1.0
3.4
0.4
0.7
0.0
24.2
0.3
7.8
0.5
0.8
23.0

3.6

LIGHT SPOT GRADES

TOT MID+ SLM LM-

90.2
91.4
98.3
96.6
90.7
93.2
72.2
90.5
95.8
93.2
95.5
81.6
93.4
93.9
90.9
88.2
72.4

90.6

Classing Week Ending: Final 2013

Summary by Fiber Competiton, Cotton Incorporated

Data furnished by USDA- Cotton Market News

2.6
54
0.4
1.8
1.2
0.9
10.9
3.2
1.4
1.9
4.1
1.2
3.3
0.8
2.7
8.1
1.8

3.9

3.6
2.0
1.2
1.2
5.0
2.6
5.2
4.7
2.5
4.3
0.2
6.2
0.6
1.9
4.1
15
9.9

2.6

0.7
0.4
0.1
0.3
1.6
1.6
0.1
0.9
0.1
0.1
0.0
10.2
0.1
2.1
0.2
0.4
14.9

14

TOT

6.9
7.8
1.6
3.2
7.9
5.2
16.2
8.8
3.9
6.3
4.3
17.5
3.9
4.9
7.0
9.9
26.6

7.9

OTHER BARKY MIC

Grades

2.9
0.8
0.1
0.2
14
1.7
11.6
0.8
0.3
0.5
0.2
0.9
2.6
11
2.1
1.9
0.9

14

Grades

3.9
4.5
14
2.8
3.9
5.7
58.9
0.7
2.0
1.7
8.4
2.6
28.4
54
2.4
22.3
25

10.5

unit

4.63
4.56
4.59
4.37
4.76
4.71
3.67
4.99
4.71
4.61
4.09
4.63
4.00
4.61
4.41
3.96
4.44

4.39

LEN
32/in

35.5
36.2
36.8
37.5
35.8
36.0
34.4
35.6
36.3
36.1
36.7
36.1
35.2
36.2
35.7
35.4
36.4

35.9

L.UI
(%)

81.41
80.93
81.59
82.04
81.68
81.80
79.56
81.86
82.14
81.25
81.13
82.16
80.28
82.28
81.62
80.22
82.45

81.21

STR TRASH LGRD

glt

29.04
30.29
31.26
33.34
28.92
29.57
28.07
30.60
31.14
30.12
29.77
29.99
30.43
30.45
30.22
30.25
29.66

30.22

(%)

0.36
0.25
0.54
0.21
0.33
0.40
0.59
0.49
0.55
0.48
0.23
0.49
0.33
0.48
0.56
0.30
0.53

0.39

NO.

INDEX BALES

3.1 568,314
2.5 449,681
3.9 698,990
2.3 338,806
3.0 124,227
3.3 2,295,043
4.1 37,548
3.8 321,393
4.0 666,417
3.6 506,079
2.4 31,393
3.7 773,265
2.7 132,732
3.7 319,917
3.9 415,602
2.8 4,082,364
3.8 131,541

3.2 11,893,312

' Cotton

o
4
O

LEN
inch

1.105
1.127
1.149
1.169
1.115
1.121
1.072
1.109
1.130
1.123
1.146
1.125
1.096
1.128
1.112
1.103
1.133

1.117

jzsa9 Incorporated



